1HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   805.480.4881   •   dealers@hklighting.comResidential Collection
11 11 Series1
16 16 Series
LENGTH FINISH
12 12"
24 24"
SHAPE
S Square
R Round
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: AEXS-11-12-BK
BK Black Powder Coat
BZ Bronze Powder Coat
 AEX
Extension Stem
Multi-Length
MODEL SERIES
Notes:
Project Name
Fixture Type
•  Extension stem in round or square profile.
•  �Adjusts fixture position to improve light aiming. Also appropriate to set fixture position
above interfering landscape plantings.
•  �12" and 24" lengths available.
•  �Machined from solid aircraft grade (6061-T6), corrosion-resistant aluminum, then
anodized and powder coated to create a highly durable, marine grade finish.
FEATURES
Materials
Extruded 6061-T6 corrosion resistant
aluminum with 316 stainless steel
hardware.
Finish
Aluminum materials are first anodized and
then powder coated for a robust, marine
grade finish.
Mounting
Accepts all 1/2"-14 NPS male fittings.
SPECIFICATIONS
12" Square Extension Stem: AEXS-11-12-BK
24" Round Extension Stem: AEXR-16-24-BZ
AEX
ACCESSORIES   |   Mounting / Extensions
1 Use 11 Series for 08 Series products like the
  ARTOAL08 and ARTOFL08.und mount when
  using 24" extension length.
09.01.25
1/2"-14 NPS
Female
Variable Length
(Increments of 6") A
A
1/2"-14 NPS
Male
1/2"-14 NPS
Female
Variable Length
(Increments of 6") A
1/2"-14 NPS
Male
2HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   805.480.4881   •   dealers@hklighting.comResidential Collection
Model Width (A)
11 .86" (21.97mm)
16 1.12" (28.57mm)
Model Diameter (A)
16 1.12" (28.57mm)
AEXS
PRODUCT DRAWINGS
AEX
Accessories  •  Mounting / Extensions
AEXR
AEXS
Square
AEXR
Round
09.01.25